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Term Date Performance/Event  Ensembles  

1 

10 weeks Wednesday 27 January – Thursday 2 April 
Week 1 

Friday 29 Jan  YR 7 Immersion Try outs Year 7  

Week 5 
Fri 22 Feb – Mon 1 Mar 

Music Camp 
Alexandra Headlands Dep 1:30pm; Rtn 2pm 

YR 7-12 Ensemble 
students  

Week 7  
Saturday 13 March  Jazz Under the Stars Jazz Ensemble 

Week 8 
Friday 19 March   Joey’s Day Mass & Concert Whole School 

 Week 10  
Monday 30 Mar   

Music Recital  
Immersion Students 5pm YR 7 Music Students 

2 

10 weeks Tuesday 20 April – Friday 25 June 
Week 3-5 

7 – 17 May  
Toowoomba  

Vocal & Piano Eisteddfod 
All choirs 

Week 5 
Monday 17 May  Towards 2024 Strategic Plan Launch Selected bands  

Week 5 
Wednesday 19 May Open Day All Band and Choirs 

Week 6  
27-29 May  

College Musical  
Legally Blonde the Musical Arts Department  

Week 9 
Monday 14 June  Music Recital 5pm YR 7-12 private music 

students  
Week 10 

Wednesday 24 June 
Community Performance 

St Vincent’s Aged Care 9:30 – 11am  
Boys Choir 

Week 10 
Wednesday 24 June 

Instrumental Mini-Tour 
Primary Schools Visit 11am - 3pm Junior Band & Strings 

3 

10 weeks Tuesday 13 July - Friday 17 September 
Week 2-4 

29 Jul – 8 Aug 
Toowoomba Instrumental &  

Dance Eisteddfod 
All Instrumental 

Ensembles  
Week 7  

Friday 27 Aug  
Skits & Semiquavers 

All day rehearsals & Concert 7pm  
All vocal & instrumental 

ensembles 
Week 8 

Tuesday 31 Aug TBC  
Downlands Choral Festival 

5pm-10pm All choirs 

Week 10 
Monday 14 Sep  Music Recital 5pm YR 7-12 private music 

students  
Week 10 

Friday 17 Sep 
Battle of the Bands 

Art Festival  Rock Bands 

4 

9 weeks Tuesday 5 October – Friday 3 December 
Week 2 

Wednesday 13 Oct 
Primary School Instrumental Workshop 

12noon – 4pm 
Concert Band &  
String Ensemble  

Week 5 
Thursday 4 Nov Art Exhibition Selected ensembles 

Week 7 
Monday 15 Nov Music Recital 5pm YR 7-12 private music 

students 
Week 7 

Tuesday 16 Nov Presentation Night Concert Band, Strings and 
Choirs 


